# OP \$40.00 4581434

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alternascript LLC		06/07/2017	Limited Liability Company:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Matthew Piskorz	
Street Address:	426 Tynan Ct	
City:	Erie	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80516	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4581434	ALLERADD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7202263459

**Email:** matthewpiskorz@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Piskorz Address Line 1: 426 Tynan Ct

Address Line 4: Erie, COLORADO 80516

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Piskorz
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Piskorz/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of Trademark - 9-5-17, 4-03 PM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0532

900434605

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADENAME

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADENAME (the "Assignment") is executed effective as of June 7, 2017 (the "Effective Date") by and between ALTERNASCRIPT, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company (the "Assignor") and MATTHEW PISKORZ (the "Assignee").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, prior to the Effective Date, the tradename "Alleradd", registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under registration no. 4581434 (the "Tradename") was owned by Assignor;

WHEREAS, on or about the date hereof Lucas Siegel and Assignee executed one certain Purchase and Sale Agreement (the "Agreement") under the terms of which, inter alia, Lucas Siegel agreed to cause the Assignor to assign the Tradename to Assignee;

WHEREAS, the undersigned desire to execute this Assignment to evidence the conveyance of the Tradename.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and conveys all of its right, title and interest in and to the Tradename, including the goodwill of the business represented thereby, to Assignee, such assignment to be effective as of the Effective Date.

The conveyance of the Tradename shall be in all respects subject to the terms of the Agreement, including but not limited to the representations and warranties (and limitations thereon) set forth in Article 3 thereof, all of which are incorporated by reference into this Assignment with the same effect as if they were fully set forth herein. Assignee expressly acknowledges that his rights to the Tradename, including his rights to exploit and utilize the Tradename, shall be subject to the terms of Article 4 of the Agreement, and Assignee agrees to be bound in all respects by the terms of such Article 4.

EXECUTED to be effective as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

ALTERNASCRIPT, LLC

Title: (EO

ASSIGNEE:

Asst Tradename 060717.docx

**RECORDED: 01/05/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0533